

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

## WELCOMING TRUSTEE

## ASH AWAD

**WHEREAS**, on October 12, 2022, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **ASH AWAD** of Woodinville, Washington to serve on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees for a term ending on September 30, 2028; and

WHEREAS, ASH AWAD brings to his appointment as a Trustee a distinguished career in the energy efficiency, construction and engineering industry and currently serves as President and Chief Market Officer at McKinstry, a Seattle-based company that builds, operates, and maintains facility systems for buildings; and

**WHEREAS**, **ASH AWAD** has a demonstrated commitment to education and sustainability and currently serves on the boards of the Smart Buildings Center, Washington STEM, Climate Solutions, and the Washington Round Table; and

**WHEREAS, ASH AWAD** is committed to advocacy for higher education and supports the University of Washington's Mechanical Engineering department; and

**WHEREAS, ASH AWAD** has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **ASH AWAD** as he begins his term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on December 9, 2022.

ATTEST:

mmo

Faith Li Pettis, Vice Chair

John M. Meyer, Chair